

No- PO(AK)/P.E(E&M)/Est/2024-25/ 22 Dated- 5/08/25

SUB:- Estimate for Repairing of 15 no's of PC's for various establishments and road weigh bridges and 16 no.s printers (Dot matrix and Laser) for various road weigh bridges under Ashok OCP, Piparwar Area.

| Part-A (Repairing of 15 no.s of CPU) | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------|---|-----|------|---------|-----------------|-------------|
| SI.No | DESCRIPTION | Qty | Unit | Rate | Amount (In Rs.) | Ref |
| 1 | Replacement of Mother Board | 8 | Nos | 8800.00 | 70400.00 | Market rate |
| 2 | Replacement of RAM (DDR 4 GB RAM) | 8 | Nos | 2800.00 | 22400.00 | Do |
| 3 | Replacement of Processor | 4 | Nos | 5400.00 | 21600.00 | Do |
| 4 | Programing of OS & utility Soft ware etc. | 12 | Nos | 450.00 | 5400.00 | Do |
| 5 | SSD CARD | 6 | Nos | 3000.00 | 18000.00 | Do |
| TOTAL | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Rs. | 137800.00 |

| Part-B (Repairing of 16 no.s of Printers) | | | | | | |
|---|--|-----|------|---------|-----------------|-------------|
| SI.No | DESCRIPTION | Qty | Unit | Rate | Amount (In Rs.) | Ref |
| 1 | Replacement of Pressure roller of Dot matrix printer | 4 | Nos | 1800.00 | 7200.00 | Market rate |
| 2 | Carriage Assembly For Dot Matrix Printer | 8 | Nos | 399.00 | 3192.00 | Market rate |
| 3 | Printer Head For Dot Matrix Printer | 4 | Nos | 2210.00 | 8840.00 | Market rate |
| 4 | RD Assembly For Dot Matrix Printer | 6 | Nos | 299.00 | 1794.00 | Market rate |
| 5 | Printer Head Cable For Dot Matrix Printer | 10 | Nos | 250.00 | 2500.00 | Market rate |
| 6 | Paper Eject Assy For Dot Matrix Printer | 8 | Nos | 610.00 | 4880.00 | Market rate |
| 7 | DOT Matrix Printer Logic Board | 4 | Nos | 1450.00 | 5800.00 | Market rate |
| 8 | Replacement of Laser Assembly | 5 | Nos | 2400.00 | 12000.00 | Market rate |
| 9 | Replacement of Pickup roller | 5 | Nos | 910.00 | 4550.00 | Market rate |
| 10 | Replacement of Teflon | 5 | Nos | 700.00 | 3500.00 | Market rate |
| 11 | Replacement of fusser holder | 4 | Nos | 500.00 | 2000.00 | Market rate |
| 12 | Replacement of Fusser Assembly | 4 | Nos | 1980.00 | 7920.00 | Market rate |
| TOTAL | | | | | | |
| | | | | | Rs. | 64176.00 |

Total (Part A + Part B) 201976.00
 GST @ 18% 36355.68
 Total Amount Rs. 238331.68